A NEW SECTION OF KRS 217.015 TO 217.215 IS CREATED 3 

TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 4 

(1) As used in this section, "small farm" means land: 5 

(a) That is used for growing crops or raising livestock; 6 

(b) From which a person prepares or sells food products; and 7 

(c) From which not more than one million five hundred thousand dollars 8 

($1,500,000) in gross sales, in a single year, is received from: 9 

1. Livestock products; 10 

2. Cultivated or harvested crops; or 11 

3. The sale of food products. 12 

(2) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the state, and any city, 13